commodore
semiconductor group
INI M  O S
950 Rittenhouse Rd., Norristown, PA 19403 •  Tel.: 215/666-7950 •  TWX: 510/660-4168
6529 SINGLE PORT INTERFACE
DESCRIPTION
The 6529 is a static microprocessor compatible, 8-bit I/O Port with passive outputpull-up devices.
Data is written to the port when CS and R/Ware low. Data is read from the port when CS is low and R/W

H= HIGH Level
X ^Irrelevant
ORDER INFORMATION
MXS 6529.
FREQUENCY RANGE
NO SUFFIX =  1 MHz
A =  2 MHz
B =  3 MHz
PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
C =  Ceramic
P =  Plastic
PIN CONFIGURATION
R/W = 1 20 =■ v d d
P0 = 2 19 =3 CS
P1 «= 3 18 =3 DO
P2 = 4 17 => D1
P3 «= 5 6529 16 =. D2
P4 = 6 15
00Q
P5 « 7 14 = D4
P6 = 8 13 a D5
P7 = 9 12 =» D6
Vss “ 10 11 =» D7
c *
A COMNAOOORE C O M PA N Y
4/81
6529
SINGLE
PORT
IN
TER
FA
C
E
MAXIMUM RATINGS
RATING SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
INPUT VOLTAGE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
Vcc
Vin
ta
Tstg
-0 .3  to +7.0
-0 .3  to +7.0
0 to +  70
-5 5  to +150
Vdc
Vdc